WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
6/18/2024 thru 6/18/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-020656 06/18/2024 03:39: THREATS / PHONE CALLS 500 BLOCK MONTICELLO ST
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

24-020659 06/18/2024 05:46: VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG 300 BLOCK BEAU ST
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

24-020660 06/18/2024 06:13: VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG 700 BLOCK BRUCE ST
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

24-020664 06/18/2024 07:29: TRANSPORT 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
TRANSPORT

24-020665 06/18/2024 07:30: DOMESTIC 200 BLOCK E CLIFFORD ST
DOMESTIC

24-020666 06/18/2024 07:59: INDECENT EXPOSURE 00 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

INDECENT EXPOSURE

24-020671 06/18/2024 08:51: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 00 BLOCK E CEDARMEADE AVE
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-020675 06/18/2024 09:14: VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG 400 BLOCK VAN FOSSEN ST
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

24-020680 06/18/2024 10:01: EVICTION 300 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE
EVICTION
24-020682 06/18/2024 10:06: REMOVE SUBJECT 700 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

REMOVE SUBJECT

24-020683 06/18/2024 10:12: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
SUSPICIOUS PERSON



24-020685

24-020687

24-020688

24-020691

24-020693

24-020694

24-020696

24-020698

24-020701

24-020705

24-020710

24-020715

24-020717

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

10:29:

10:34:

10:48:

11:13:

11:37:

12:06:

12:46:

13:21:

13:59:

14:41:

15:30:

16:00:

16:19:

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC

LARCENY
CIVIL DISPUTE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY
PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

LARCENY
LARCENY

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

00 BLOCK N PURCELL AVE

E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

300 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE

1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

1400 BLOCK GREYSTONE TER

2900 BLOCK GRACE ST

1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM DTM

1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE



24-020718

24-020722

24-020723

24-020725

24-020730

24-020735

24-020736

24-020737

24-020738

24-020744

24-020745

24-020752

24-020755

24-020761

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

06/18/2024

16:25:

17:32:

17:48:

18:53:

19:21:

19:48:

19:51:

19:53:

19:55:

20:42:

20:48:

21:30:

22:26:

23:12:

ACCIDENT/WITH PI
HIT AND RUN

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY
FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

LARCENY
LARCENY

DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC
DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

TRAFFIC STOP
DRUG CASE

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

TRESPASSING
TRESPASSING

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

RUNAWAY
RUNAWAY

500 BLOCK ADAMS DR

2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

200 BLOCK E CORK ST

300 BLOCK BEAU ST

500 BLOCK FOX DR

900 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE

CITY LIMITS/ FOX DR

HASTINGS ST/ SMITHFIELD AVE

200 BLOCK MOLDEN DR

200 BLOCK WEEMS LN

1000 BLOCK E CORK ST

200 BLOCK BAKER ST



24-020762

24-020763

24-020764

24-020765

24-020766

06/18/2024 23:16:

06/18/2024 23:35:

06/18/2024 23:40:

06/18/2024 23:44:

06/18/2024 23:48:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed:
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6/21/2024

Version 10.1 - Call Agency

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

ASSAULT IN PROGRESS
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

43

ALLISON AVE/ AMHERST ST

FAIRVIEW AVE/ HASTINGS ST

2700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

300 BLOCK AVONCT

LOWRY DR/ MAPLE DR



