## WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

## **Call Briefing Report**

6/18/2024 thru 6/18/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party	
24-020656	06/18/2024 03:39:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	500 BLOCK MONTICELLO ST	
24-020659	06/18/2024 05:46:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	300 BLOCK BEAU ST	
24-020660	06/18/2024 06:13:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	700 BLOCK BRUCE ST	
24-020664	06/18/2024 07:29:	TRANSPORT TRANSPORT	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST	
24-020665	06/18/2024 07:30:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	200 BLOCK E CLIFFORD ST	
24-020666	06/18/2024 07:59:	INDECENT EXPOSURE INDECENT EXPOSURE	00 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD	
24-020671	06/18/2024 08:51:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	00 BLOCK E CEDARMEADE AVE	
24-020675	06/18/2024 09:14:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	400 BLOCK VAN FOSSEN ST	
24-020680	06/18/2024 10:01:	EVICTION EVICTION	300 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE	
24-020682	06/18/2024 10:06:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	700 BLOCK N CAMERON ST	
24-020683	06/18/2024 10:12:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1900 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD	

24-020685	06/18/2024 10:29:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC	1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
24-020687	06/18/2024 10:34:	LARCENY CIVIL DISPUTE	00 BLOCK N PURCELL AVE
24-020688	06/18/2024 10:48:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM
24-020691	06/18/2024 11:13:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-020693	06/18/2024 11:37:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	300 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE
24-020694	06/18/2024 12:06:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	1600 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
24-020696	06/18/2024 12:46:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR
24-020698	06/18/2024 13:21:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY	1400 BLOCK GREYSTONE TER
24-020701	06/18/2024 13:59:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	2900 BLOCK GRACE ST
24-020705	06/18/2024 14:41:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
24-020710	06/18/2024 15:30:	LARCENY LARCENY	2100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
24-020715	06/18/2024 16:00:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	E CORK ST/ S LOUDOUN ST 'DTM DTM
24-020717	06/18/2024 16:19:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

24-020718	06/18/2024 16:25:	ACCIDENT/WITH PI HIT AND RUN	500 BLOCK ADAMS DR
24-020722	06/18/2024 17:32:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2600 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-020723	06/18/2024 17:48:	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	200 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-020725	06/18/2024 18:53:	LARCENY LARCENY	300 BLOCK BEAU ST
24-020730	06/18/2024 19:21:	DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC DIRECTED PATROL - TRAFFIC	500 BLOCK FOX DR
24-020735	06/18/2024 19:48:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	900 BLOCK WOODLAND AVE
24-020736	06/18/2024 19:51:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
24-020737	06/18/2024 19:53:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	100 BLOCK BELLVIEW AVE
24-020738	06/18/2024 19:55:	TRAFFIC STOP DRUG CASE	CITY LIMITS/ FOX DR
24-020744	06/18/2024 20:42:	ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	HASTINGS ST/ SMITHFIELD AVE
24-020745	06/18/2024 20:48:	TRESPASSING TRESPASSING	200 BLOCK MOLDEN DR
24-020752	06/18/2024 21:30:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE DOG RUNNING AT LARGE	200 BLOCK WEEMS LN
24-020755	06/18/2024 22:26:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	1000 BLOCK E CORK ST
24-020761	06/18/2024 23:12:	RUNAWAY RUNAWAY	200 BLOCK BAKER ST

24-020762	06/18/2024 23:16:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	ALLISON AVE/ AMHERST ST
24-020763	06/18/2024 23:35:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	FAIRVIEW AVE/ HASTINGS ST
24-020764	06/18/2024 23:40:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	2700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
24-020765	06/18/2024 23:44:	ASSAULT IN PROGRESS DOMESTIC	300 BLOCK AVON CT
24-020766	06/18/2024 23:48:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	LOWRY DR/ MAPLE DR

Total Number of Calls: 43

Printed: 6/21/2024

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency